
The Blake CE Primary School 
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                                               Headteacher Tim Edwards-Grundy 

Committed to the care and education of your child within a Christian setting 

 

Values Award Certificates: 

Congratulations to this week’s winners: 
George Allen, Sydney Baldwin, Max Aston, Isabelle Corke, Aoife Grimshaw, 

Louie Park, Ruby Tyas-Heast, Ambre Vian Heraud, Eva Carter, Nathaniel 

Neill, Ben White, Jacob Gilbert, Aimee Mullins, Evie James 

 
 

and to last week’s winners: 
De’Angelo Duraturo, Olivia Edwards, George Chapman, Aarya Fowler, 

Olivia Justo Rutherford, Noah Benson, Amelia Bywaters, Bryony Higgs, 

Natalia Fancova, Katie Robinson, Isabella Kominek 

 

Our Easter Tree: 

 
 

Advance Notice of Dates for Sports Days: 

We would like to give you advance notice of our 

dates and reserve dates for our Sports Days 

this year. 

Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 will be on the morning of 

Tuesday 18th June from 9.30am, with a reserve 

date of Tuesday 25th June, in case it rains on 

18th June. 

Reception and Years 1 and 2 will be on the 

morning of Monday 24th June from 9.30am, with 

a reserve date of Monday 1st July. 

Reception races will be on the afternoon of 

Monday 24th June from 1.45pm, with a reserve 

date of Monday 1st July. 

Value of the Month:  Forgiveness 

Newsletter Term 2: 2018/19 (13) 

   
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
In our Collective Worships during Lent, we have been thinking about 40 Acts of Kindness.  The children 
have been decorating our Easter Tree with their thoughts on this as we lead up to Easter. 
Tim Edwards-Grundy 
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Dates for your Diaries: 

 Year 2 Trip – Friday 22nd March 

 Year 4 Cake Sale – Friday 22nd March 

 Quiz Night – Friday 22nd March 

 Reception and Year 6 - height and weight 

measuring - School Health Nurses – Tuesday 

26th March 

 Parents’ Evening – Year 5 only – Tuesday 26th 

March - 5 – 7pm 

 Parents’ Evening – all year groups – Thursday 

28th March – 4 – 6pm 

 Parents’ Evening – NOT Year 5 – Tuesday 2nd 

April - 5 – 7pm 

 Parent Forum - Wednesday 3rd April at 

2.30pm 

 Year 5 Performance – Wednesday 3rd April at 

6pm 

 Year 5 Performance – Thursday 4th April at 

2pm 

 Term ends at 3.15pm – Friday 5th April 

 Allocation of Primary School Places for 

September 2019 – Tuesday 16th April 

 

 Term begins – Tuesday 23rd April 

 Reception closed – Thursday 2nd May 

 Year 6 SATs Week – Monday 13th – Thursday 

16th May 

 Year 4 Trip – Wednesday 15th May 

 Year 5 Partnership Concert – Tuesday 21st 

May 

 Term ends at 3.15pm – Friday 24th May 

 

 INSET Day – Monday 3rd June 

 Summer Fair – Saturday 8th June 

 KS2 Sports Day – Tuesday 18th June at 

9.30am (Reserve Date Tuesday 25th June) 

 Reception & KS1 Sports Day – Monday 24th 

June at 9.30am (Reserve Date 1st July) 

 Reception Races - Monday 24th June at 

1.45pm (Reserve Date Monday 1st July) 

 School Discos – Friday 28th June at 4.30pm 

(Reception & KS1) & 6pm (KS2) 

 Year 6 Transfer Days – Wednesday 3rd – 

Friday 5th July 

 Quiz Night – Friday 5th July 

 Year 6 Leavers’ Service at St. Mary’s Church, 

Cogges – Monday 22nd July at 10am 

 Year 6 Leavers’ Party - Monday 22nd July 

 Term ends at 1.30pm – Tuesday 23rd July 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


